RE 51420, edition: 2014/12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Filter elements
Features
▶▶ Filter media for numerous application ranges made of
glass fiber material (water-absorbing also available),
filter paper, wire mesh, fleece material and metal fiber
fleece
▶▶ Cleanable wire mesh filter media

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Order example:
1.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928005837
Other filter ratings and seal materials upon request.
1)	 For the admissible temperature ranges, see chapter “Technical data”.
2)	 Only configurable with pressure differential A = 30 bar [435 psi]
3)	 Improved temperature and media resistance, only in conjunction with
FKM “V” seal.
4)	 Only in conjunction with “H” special adhesive and FKM “V” seal
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 1.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Element design
05 Standard adhesive 0
Special adhesive H 3)
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel 1.4571 V 4)
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
4/30 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51420, edition: 2014-12
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 2.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
2. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 2.
Size
02 In accordance with DIN 24550 0040
0063
0100
0160
0250
0400
0630
1000
In accordance with
Bosch Rexroth standard
0130
0150
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, recyclable (cleanable) G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, non-reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Fleece material, non-reusable (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H1XL
H3XL

08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928006647
Other filter ratings and seal materials upon request.
1)	 For admissible temperature ranges, see chapter, “Technical data”.
2)	 Only configurable with pressure differential A = 30 bar [435 psi]
3)	 Improved temperature and media resistance, only in conjunction
with FKM “V” seal
4)	 Only in conjunction with “H” special adhesive and FKM “V” seal
6/30 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51420, edition: 2014-12
Order example:
2.Z125 H10PZ-B00-0-M
Material no.: R928051781
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 2.Z
for 320PZR sandwich plate filter
01 02 03 04 05 06
2.Z ‒ B00 0 ‒
1)	 For admissible temperature ranges, see chapter, “Technical data”
Filter element 1)
01 Design 2.Z
Size
02 In accordance with
Bosch Rexroth standard
025
075
125
Filter rating in µm
03 Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H3PZ
H6PZ
H10PZ
H20PZ
Pressure differential
04 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 330 bar [4786 psi] B00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements � 7/30
RE 51420, edition: 2014-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 2.0058 and 2.0059
for 16 FE inline filter and 16 FD duplex filter
01 02 03 04 05 06
2. ‒ A00 ‒ ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 2.
Size
02 In accordance with
Bosch Rexroth standard
0058
0059
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, recyclable (cleanable) G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, non-reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Fleece material, non-reusable (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H1XL
H3XL

06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.0058 H10XL-A00-6-M
Material no. R928007115
Other filter ratings and seal materials upon request
1)	 For admissible temperature ranges, see chapter, “Technical data”
8/30 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51420, edition: 2014-12
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 4.
For 20 L inline filter
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
4. ‒ A ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 4.
Size
02 In accordance with
Bosch Rexroth standard
06
10
20
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, recyclable (cleanable) G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, non-reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H1XL
H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Pressure differential
04 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 30 bar [435 psi] A
Element design
05 Standard adhesive 0
Special adhesive H 2)
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel 1.4571 V 3)
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
4.20 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928046366
Other filter ratings and seal materials upon request.
1)	 For admissible temperature ranges, see chapter “Technical data”
2)	 Improved temperature and media resistance,
only in conjunction with FKM “V” seal
3)	 Only in conjunction with “H” special adhesive and FKM “V” seal
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements � 9/30
RE 51420, edition: 2014-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 6.
For SE housing suction filter
01 02 03 04 05 06
6. ‒ S00 ‒ 0 ‒ 0
Filter element 1)
01 Design 6.
Size
02 In accordance with
Bosch Rexroth standard
56
90
140
225
360
460
560
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, recyclable (cleanable) G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, non-reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Fleece material, non-reusable (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H1XL
H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Pressure differential
04 Admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 1 bar [14.5 psi] S00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 Without seal 0
Order example:
6.140 H10XL-A00-0-0
Material no.: R928019715
Other filter ratings and seal materials upon request.
1)	 For admissible temperature ranges, see chapter “Technical data”
10/30 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51420, edition: 2014-12
Filter element type 7.
For TLF tank breathing filter
01 02 03 04 05 06
7. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 7.
Size
02 In accordance with
Bosch Rexroth standard
002
004
006
007
008
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, recyclable (cleanable) G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, non-reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H1XL
H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Water absorbing Non-reusable (not cleanable) AS3
AS6
AS10
AS20
Pressure differential
04 Admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 1 bar [14.5 psi] ‒ material standard S00
Admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 1 bar [14.5 psi] ‒ stainless steel material S0V 2)
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
7.006 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928016626
Other filter ratings and seal materials upon request.
1)	 For admissible temperature ranges, see chapter, “Technical data”
2)	 Only in conjunction with “H” special adhesive and FKM “V” seal
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements � 11/30
RE 51420, edition: 2014-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Order example:
20.0101 H10XL-E00-6-M
Material no.: R928053667
Other filter ratings and seal materials upon request.
Ordering code
Filter element
Filter element type 20.
For tank mounted return line filter 25TE
01 02 03 04 05 06
20. ‒ E00 ‒ ‒
1)	 For the admissible temperature ranges, see chapter, “Technical data”.
Filter element 1)
01 Design 20.
Size
02 In accordance with
Bosch Rexroth standard
0101
0201
0351
1051
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, recyclable (cleanable) G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
Filter paper, non-reusable (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Water absorbing Non-reusable (not cleanable) AS6
AS10
AS20
Pressure differential
04 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 20 bar [290 psi] E00
Bypass valve
05 With bypass valve 6
Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
12/30 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51420, edition: 2014-12
Preferred types
Filter elements, type 1.
Type Material no. Filter element, Filter rating in µm
H3XL H6XL H10XL
1.0040 H..XL-A00-0-M R928005835 R928005836 R928005837
1.0063 H..XL-A00-0-M R928005853 R928005854 R928005855
1.0100 H..XL-A00-0-M R928005871 R928005872 R928005873
1.0130 H..XL-A00-0-M R928037178 R928045104 R928037180
1.0150 H..XL-A00-0-M R928037181 R928037182 R928037183
1.0160 H..XL-A00-0-M R928005889 R928005890 R928005891
1.0250 H..XL-A00-0-M R928005925 R928005926 R928005927
1.0400 H..XL-A00-0-M R928005961 R928005962 R928005963
1.0630 H..XL-A00-0-M R928005997 R928005998 R928005999
1.1000 H..XL-A00-0-M R928006033 R928006034 R928006035
1.2000 H..XL-A00-0-M R928041312 R928048158 R928040797
1.2500 H..XL-A00-0-M R928041314 R928046806 R928040800
Filter elements, type 2.
Type Material no. Filter element, Filter rating in µm
H3XL H6XL H10XL
2.0040 H..XL-A00-0-M R928006645 R928006646 R928006647
2.0063 H..XL-A00-0-M R928006699 R928006700 R928006701
2.0100 H..XL-A00-0-M R928006753 R928006754 R928006755
2.0130 H..XL-A00-0-M R928022274 R928022275 R928022276
2.0150 H..XL-A00-0-M R928022283 R928022284 R928022285

Minimum conductivity of the medium pS/m 300
Compatibility with permitted hydraulic fluids
Hydraulic fluid Classification Design, type key Suitable
sealing
materials
Standards
1. ; 2. and 20.
filter elements
4. and 7.
filter elements
6.
filter elements
Mineral oil HLP
A00 or
B00 or
C00 or
E00
A00 or S00 S00 NBR DIN 51524
Bio-degradable ▶▶ Insoluble in water HETG
A0V or
S0V (stainless
steel)
Not possible
NBR
VDMA 24568
HEES FKM
▶▶ Soluble in water HEPG FKM VDMA 24568
Flame-
resistant
▶▶ Water free HFDU, HFDR FKM VDMA 24317
▶▶ Containing water HFAS NBR
DIN 24320
HFAE NBR
HFC NBR VDMA 24317
 Important information on hydraulic fluids:
▶▶ For more information and data on the use of other hydraulic
fluids, refer to data sheet 90220 or contact us!
▶▶ Flame resistant - containing water: due to possible chemical
reactions with materials or surface coatings of machine and
system components, the service life with these hydraulic fluids
may be less than expected.
Filter materials made of filter paper (cellulose) must not be used,
filter elements with glass fiber material must be used instead.
▶▶ Bio-degradable: If filter materials made of filter paper are used,
the filter life may be shorter than expected due to material
incompatibility and swelling.
�����
�� ��� ��
�����
����
���
��
� ��
����
�����
����
����
20/30 1.; 2.; 4.; 6.; 7. and 20. elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51420, edition: 2014-12
Filter media
Filter medium
Particle size “x” for various β values,
measurement according to ISO 16889
βx(c) ≥ 75 βx(c) ≥ 200 βx(c) ≥ 1000
H1XL < 4.0 μm(c) < 4.0 μm(c) < 4.0 μm(c)
H3XL 4.0 μm(c) < 4.5 μm(c) 5.0 μm(c)
H6XL 4.8 μm(c) 5.5 μm(c) 7.5 μm(c)
H10XL 6.5 μm(c) 7.5 μm(c) 9.5 μm(c)
H20XL 18.5 μm(c) 20.0 μm(c) 22.0 μm(c)
1)	 Filtration ratio βx(c) for other filter media upon request
Filtration ratio ßx(c)